Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

Al ECR-14-002245 19FEB2014 GK HMR

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2266011-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1530063
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1530063

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

[ E TE Connectivit
CHK R AGHAVENDRA - , y
TTI?ELI!EWFIASNECESSP EL::"ILFE fffff APYD RAGHAVENDRA
o bLc SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR WITH
@ 1 pLC FINE ADJUST
Cl 3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC

:NGPI!-ECS + + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO

WATERIAL ____________ |FinisH . |wEiGAT A 3 ©= 1 530063
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ scrE |"'"EET 1 OF |"E" Al

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




~

8 7 6 5 4 ‘ 3

o

o

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLTSHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR FUBLTCATTOR 70 N . Lot bisT REVISIONS
R e ETe Gt T RS i 5o Locaten SET UP GAGE| & |66 frpos
N{:FAA\;;R REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 3'0\ REE / AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 | DEVELOPMENT w2imienos L7 |S.X
1530063 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER N —~ h | REENED e e )80
1530063-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER | Y /,Q_?)RFF
1530063-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530063-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - - 3
7-1530063-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 12
7-1530063-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - 1336705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
7-1530063-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT T e e e - - Zi
3 8140 5 - 461264-5  |[PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 61
- [ 1502 0207 el z2z21212 21017-2 SCREW, DRIV bi
CRIMP_DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS (8 )REF —~ B e e B : : i
[ERMINAL NAME: 07011 SERIES M RECEPTACLE CONTACI \\\ /./iﬁ)HEF - L 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE i ™ B' -l - - 62
WIRE | 2 03 L0860 NI F 0 50-1 25m’ or 20-16 G -le 22222 2-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6
. . - — bbb NN 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
\N,‘;UL. zy‘/g [:HG IN] ‘ 1.30-2.50 [‘.o‘»\“oea ~\NJ TERM[gék‘\T%POF\T E R I T 5180222 [SCR. HEX HD CAP MA X 6.0 50
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCT IONS S I I i B E 53
4.50-5.00 [.177-.197 IN] —F 408-8322 3 408-8490 e I A R - - 57
TERMINAL 11479160 - @ FEED RN 1338685- | |PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC . - [1.50 [.453 INI - |- - |- - - - 55
4l s ala]a]a 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED el 22222 1-18023-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
- | | I | 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
ST Sl 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
‘ Sl 6§90753-2  [SPACER, TONKER 50
175273 - - - RN 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
175276 [ [ 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FLED 48
, [ N 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
ST 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
- | | 6901 UG, NYLC 5
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT REF . : o : : ‘330~ Ay :;MC'NMN jj
SIZE ¥ # # B E - 43
| o5 1.35 40,05 [.053 +£.002 IN] - 47
O.SSH‘HWZ 119 40,05 [.047 +.002 [N] C3 4) . | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M§ X 25.0) 4]
0. 50mm” U7 D09 TL0A2 002 T De ) n IR 630125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY ii
/ o Sl 469367-9  |SHIM 38
/ / Q \/) ST 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- : = 35
— RN 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 22222 [-18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - - I I I I 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
. / RN I-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
- - @ RN 1-1320908-5 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Qb NN 16330731 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
. - I - | | I | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-zl 2]z [-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ Sl 356835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
-l 240792-1  [DRAG, TERMINAL 25
) ) RN 1320928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 7 T G — 11— — | || 1 O o~  (H— NN 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 )
\\\\\\\ - - | - 690472-2 STRI 2
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. g9 = | [ D&\  ~ X m ([~ 75— ;‘, B : | | : | \.\05307;5.\ ,;;,Pgiﬁ HD CAP M4 X 10.0 ;/\
[\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. ReFER TOTRE  / /L@ | [ [ | [\~ NOPA & ©) SRR 180252 [WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 cl
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION, N T _ b e P 69047201 [STRIPPER }g
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N \ “—J A 1338684 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT L7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N \ S A S e A A - - |6
NN -1 15
AOM0, R e e — E
¥ \/\/ARN NG A A\ - | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
o0 NSTALLAT O sETowine RN 356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR _ |
e e e N NN 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CU 10
SETTING . USECOF SETTINGS N - 462006-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP NEREREE RN 6-1633131-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 3
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE e L 2A084T-1|SPACER !
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. . S T B — . _ 6
BN 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
h RN 238011-7  [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v/ ‘ - o n° NEREREE RN 2-456134-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 o NN 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE AN e e e [ 2-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
-770-76-72|-T1 -6 | -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
T R o TR | " g CoIANz009 = Tyco Electronics
S 2IIRNZ009 Tyeo Electronics Horrishurg, PA 171053608
DIMERSTONS oritmal Sl . v o Z7IRNZ009 (e
LN TTR— FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
A \‘1 m f PRODUCT SPEC HDI APPLICATOR
e = :
inftg* £ N See Table $1ZE | CAGE CODE uﬁnvu«, N RESTRICTED TO
WATER 1AL FINTSH WETGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 (@_‘53()053
] i CUSTOMER DRAWING [ s | [ a

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2DOD

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1530063 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1530063-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1530063-1

